F D70 455-	REC INSTRUCTOR	²⁹ -2000	i ale
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	REC		U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office
/102634			
To the Honorable Commissi	1 U ∫ 4 oner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	74722	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party	/(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Thomas A. Fowles Thomas J. Progar Robert J. Weinberg Craig A. Fuller		Name:	Baxter International Inc.
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No		Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway, DF2-2E
3. Name of conveyance:		A popularior and the second of the	Deerfield, Illinois 60015
■ Assignment	□ Merger	Additional name(s)) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: June 1	, 2000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		
5 Name and address of		attached? □ Yes ■ No	oplications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		o. rotal number of a	pprioaciono and paconto involved.
Name: Ma	ark J. Buonaiuto, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$2
Internal Address: Ba	xter International Inc., Law Dept.	■ Enclosed	
	e Baxter Parkway, DF2-2E erfield, Illinois 60015	☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account if deficient
		8. Deposit account r	number:
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowle original document.	e. dge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the
Paul J. Nykaza	Tak.	1/1/L	September 15, 200
Name of Person Signing	Signature	102	Date
BUYEN 00000135 09566033	Total number	r of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments and document:
40.0	O OP		
)		0

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

09/28/2000 01 FC:581

Our File No. 1417B P 422

Baxter Reference No. W&W File No. 1417B P 422

Serial No. (1) 09/566,033 Filed (1) May 8	3 2000			
Filed				
In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in				
entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention	D, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the n or improvements in			
(2) SLIDING RECONSTITUTION DEVICE WITH				
and in the application for Law B				
jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in an which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in an We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in sai of said application when officially known. We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein a warrant that there are no outstanding order assignments. Its process.	to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. id application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further			
For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the requerepresentatives and assigns, to execute any and all division improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in this sued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue there ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives at statement and giving and producing evidence in support these	est and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal hal, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent for becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our not assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary			
representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which sa would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representative improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of prunder any applicable international convention for the protection countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connectincluding the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all dopatents in said assignee.	or. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all erein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal id Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby es and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or riority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such ee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any ction with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, occuments necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and			
WITNESS our hand and seal				
Date 6-1-2000 Signature Thomas A. Fowles	Date 6/1/00 Signature //www. frager			
(4) State of Illinois	(4)			
State of, County of, County of, 2000	State ofIllinois, County of Lake Signed before me on this day of, 2000			
byThomas A. Fowles	day of Gentle, 2000			
Inventor	by Thomas J. Progar Inventor			
	inventor			
OFFICIAL SEA PROCESTY OF FOURS MARILYN K. PERWELENIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-19-2000	MARRIEM HOROWLES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-19-2000			
10/1/200 PIA/1-2				
Date (3) Typed Name:Robert J. Weinberg	Date 6/1/00 Signature 4 Fun			
(4)	(3) Typed Name: <u>Craig A. Fuller</u>			
State of	State of Illinois , County of Lake			
Pohomt I Wait 1	Signed before me on this 1st day of Gune, 2000			
by Robert J. Weinberg Inventor	by <u>Craig A. Fuller</u> Inventor			
Marelye & facely Notary Public Je &	Marely & Jawes			

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARILYN K. FOWLES
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-19-2000 See reverse side for instructions to complete this form. RECORDED: 09/19/2000 THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE EXECUTED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC REEL: 011110 FRAME: 0693

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARILYN K. FOWLES
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-19-2000

Marely Public Jan